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Risedale School – Yr11 GCSE and Pre-Public Examinations December 2023 
 

Day Date Morning Length Yr 
Grp 

Afternoon Length Yr 
Grp 

Tuesday 28/11/2023 GCSE Art NEA 1 Practical 
GCSE Drama NEA 1 Practical 

All Day 
All Day 

11G 
11G 

GCSE Art NEA 1 Practical 
GCSE Drama NEA 1 Practical  

All Day 
All Day 

11G 
11G 

Wednesday 29/11/2023 GCSE Art NEA 1 Practical 
GCSE Drama NEA 1 Practical 

All Day 
All Day 

11G 
11G 

GCSE Art NEA 1 Practical 
GCSE Drama NEA 1 Practical  

All Day 
All Day 

11G 
11G 

Thursday 30/11/2023 GCSE Art NEA 1 Practical All Day 11 GCSE Art NEA 1 Practical All Day 11 
Friday 01/12/2023 GCSE Art NEA 1 Practical All Day 11 GCSE Art NEA 1 Practical All Day 11 
        
Monday 04/12/2023 Food Preparation and Nutrition (Written) 1hr 45m (2hr 11m) 11G Religious Studies Paper 1 (Religions) 1hr 45m (2hr 11m) 11G 
Tuesday 05/12/2023 English Language 2.0 Paper 2 (Contemp) 1hr 55m (2hr 24m) 11 Computer Science Paper 1 

Engineering 
2hr (2hr 30m) 
1hr 30m (1hr 52m) 

11G 
11G 

Wednesday 06/12/2023 Combined Science Biology 1 
Biology 1 

1hr 15m (1hr 34m) 
1hr 45m (2hr 11m) 

11 
11G 

History Paper 1 (C&P) 1hr 15m (1hr 34m) 11G 

Thursday 07/12/2023 English Literature Paper 1 (Shakes/1914) 1hr 45m (2nr 11m) 11 Geography Paper 1 (Physical) 1hr 30m (1hr 52m) 11G 
Friday 08/12/2023 Combined Science Chemistry 1 

Chemistry 1 
1hr 15m (1hr 34m) 
1hr 45m (2hr 11m) 

11 
11G 

History Paper 3 (Germany) 1hr 20m (1hr 40m) 11G 

Monday 11/12/2023 Design and Technology (written) 
Media Studies Paper 1 
GCSE PE Paper 1 

2hr (2hr 30m) 
1hr 30m (1hr 52m) 
1hr 15m (1hr 33m) 

11G 
11G 
11G 

Combined Science Physics 1 
Physics 2 

1hr 15m (1hr 34m) 
1hr 45m (2hr 11m) 

11 
11G 

Tuesday 12/12/2023       
Wednesday 13/12/2023 Music Paper 3 (Appraising) 1hr 45m (2hr 11m) 11G Mathematics Paper 1F/1H 1hr 30m (1hr 52m) 11 
Thursday 14/12/2023       
Friday 15/12/2023       
Monday 18/12/2023 French/German Speaking 20m per pupil 11G French/German Speaking 20m per pupil 11G 
Tuesday 19/12/2023 French/German Speaking 20m per pupil 11G French/German Speaking 20m per pupil 11G 
Wednesday 20/12/2023 French/German Speaking 20m per pupil 11G    

 
Key:   11 = All year group  11G = Subject option groups or subgroup        

 
Notes: 

1. GCSE Art Practical – 2 days for all pupils, group split into 2 
2. GCSE Drama Practical – separate timetable to be issued 
3. French/German Speaking PPEs – separate timetables to be issued  
4. Morning exams will start at 09:00  
5. For convenience, all afternoon exams will start at 12:30 
6. Times in brackets are where pupils have extra time 


